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Outline:

1.Time-series return information for Snake River
sp/su Chinook, fall Chinook, sockeye, and 
steelhead

2.Snake River sockeye salmon program update

3.2009 sp/su Chinook, sockeye and steelhead 
forecasts (Snake River)

The Idaho Update –
recent trends in salmon and steelhead

abundance and outlook on 2009 adult returns



Snake R.

Salmon R.

Clearwater R.

Snake R.

IHR

LMO
LGO LGR

HCD

OXD

BLD

Columbia R.

Idaho

Washington
Oregon

Lewiston

Salmon

Cl
ea
rw
at
er

Dw
or
sh
ak

NP
TH

Ko
os
ki
a

Ra
pi
d 
Ri
v.

SF
SR

Sawt
ooth

Pa
hs
im
er
oi

Snake, Clearwater, and Salmon River Orientation



0

10,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

50,000

60,000

70,000

80,000

90,000

100,000

110,000

120,000

19
62
19

64
19

66
19

68
19

70
19

72
19

74
19

76
19

78
19

80
19

82
19

84
19

86
19

88
19

90
19

92
19

94
19

96
19

98
20

00
20

02
20

04
20

06
20

08

S teelhead S p/S u C hinook

Adult returns of wild/natural spring/summer Chinook salmon
and steelhead to the uppermost dam on the Snake River

(Ice Harbor 1962 –

 

1968; Lower Monumental 1969; Little Goose 1970 –

 

1974; Lower Granite 1975 ‐)1

1 Run size information adapted from the Fish Passage Center (www.fpc.org).

http://www.fpc.org/
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1 Run size information adapted from the Fish Passage Center (www.fpc.org).

Adult returns of wild/natural spring/summer Chinook salmon
and steelhead to the uppermost dam on the Snake River

(Ice Harbor 1962 –

 

1968; Lower Monumental 1969; Little Goose 1970 –

 

1974; Lower Granite 1975 ‐)1

http://www.fpc.org/


1 Hatchery‐

 

and Wild/natural‐origin run size information adapted from the Fish Passage Center

 

(www.fpc.org). 

Adult returns of wild/natural‐

 
and hatchery‐origin 

spring/summer Chinook salmon to Lower Granite Dam
1999 ‐

 
20081

http://www.fpc.org/


1 Hatchery‐

 

and Wild/natural‐origin run size information adapted from the Fish Passage Center

 

(www.fpc.org). 

Adult returns of wild/natural‐

 
and hatchery‐origin 

Steelhead to Lower Granite Dam
1999 ‐

 
20081

http://www.fpc.org/
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1 Run size information adapted from the Fish Passage Center (www.fpc.org).

Adult returns of wild/natural fall Chinook salmon
to the uppermost dam on the Snake River

(Ice Harbor 1962 –

 

1968; Lower Monumental 1969; Little Goose 1970 –

 

1974; Lower Granite 1975 ‐)1

http://www.fpc.org/
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1 Run size information adapted from the Fish Passage Center (www.fpc.org).

Adult returns of wild/natural fall Chinook salmon
to the uppermost dam on the Snake River

(Ice Harbor 1962 –

 

1968; Lower Monumental 1969; Little Goose 1970 –

 

1974; Lower Granite 1975 ‐)1

http://www.fpc.org/


1 Run size information adapted from the Fish Passage Center (www.fpc.org).

Adult returns of wild/natural and hatchery‐origin
fall Chinook salmon to Lower Granite Dam 1999 ‐

 
2008

http://www.fpc.org/
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Total returns (jacks and adults) of sockeye salmon
to the uppermost dam on the Snake River

(Ice Harbor 1962 –

 

1968; Lower Monumental 1969; Little Goose 1970 –

 

1974; Lower Granite 1975 ‐)1

1 Run size information adapted from IDFG file information and from

 

the Fish Passage Center (www.fpc.org).

Captive Broodstock
Program Started

http://www.fpc.org/
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Total returns (jacks and adults) of sockeye salmon
to the uppermost dam on the Snake River

(Ice Harbor 1962 –

 

1968; Lower Monumental 1969; Little Goose 1970 –

 

1974; Lower Granite 1975 ‐)1

1 Run size information adapted from IDFG file information and from

 

the Fish Passage Center (www.fpc.org).

Captive Broodstock
Program Started

http://www.fpc.org/


1 Run size information adapted from IDFG file information and from

 

the Fish Passage Center (www.fpc.org).

Total returns (jacks and adults) of sockeye salmon
to Lower Granite Dam 1999 ‐

 
20081

http://www.fpc.org/


Snake River Sockeye Captive Broodstock 
 Program – Next Steps

Support is in place in…

•
 

Federal Columbia River Power System 
 Biological Opinion and…

•
 

the Columbia River Fish Accords signed by the 
 State of Idaho and BPA



Snake River Sockeye Captive Broodstock 
 Program – Next Steps

•
 

Outcomes associated with this support are starting to 
 materialize such as to the new broodstock building at the 

 IDFG Eagle Fish Hatchery (allowing more eggs to be 
 produced)



Snake River Sockeye Captive Broodstock 
 Program – Next Steps

•
 

The State is working with BPA and the NWPCC to  
 identify and acquire suitable in‐state hatchery space 

 for an expanded smolt program
•

 
500,000 to 1,000,000



Snake River Sockeye Captive Broodstock 
 Program – Next Steps

•
 

500,000 to 1,000,000  smolts could produce up to 
 5,000 sockeye salmon adults back to Idaho

http://rust-belt.org/blog/?attachment_id=100


Snake River Forecasts



Adult returns of wild/natural‐
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with 2009 forecast information



Adult returns of wild/natural‐
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Adult returns of wild/natural‐

 
and hatchery‐origin 

Steelhead to Lower Granite Dam
1999 –

 
2008

 
with 2009 forecast information



Adult returns of wild/natural‐

 
and hatchery‐origin 

Steelhead to Lower Granite Dam
1999 –

 
2008
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Sockeye salmon adult returns
to Lower Granite Dam 1999 – 2008
with 2009 forecast information



Sockeye salmon adult returns
to Lower Granite Dam 1999 – 2008
with 2009 forecast information
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